

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : GLP.7/2014

Complainant/ Appellant : Anowar Hussain.

Respondent : PD, DRDA, Goalpara.

Date of hearing : 08.12.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS ( Retd)
Appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

08.12.2015

Both the parties are absent. However, the Appellant Sri Anowar Hussain informed the Commission by telephone that he had received the information he had sought for.

Considering this, the Appeal case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. GLP.7/2014 -A

Dtd. 08.12.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The PD, DRDA, Goalpara, Dist- Goalpara, Assam for information.
- 2. Anowar Hussain, S/o- Hazrat Ali, Vill- Nalbari (Dewdhuturi), P.O.- Kharmuja, P.S.- Baguan, Dist- Goalpara (Assam) Pin-783101 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission